



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 481/2021 & I.A.No.13193/2021 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC)

MRS PARMINDER REKHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suresh Prasad, Mr. Jitendra
Bharti, Mr. M.K. Jaiswal & Ms.
Shalini Jolly, Advs.

versus

MR AMANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None for both the defendants.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
ORDER
% **21.03.2022**

1. Written statement, reply to the interim application and affidavit of admission/denial have not been filed by the defendants till date. Let the same be filed as per law with advance copy to the plaintiff, who may file replication, rejoinder and affidavit of admission/denial within four weeks thereafter.
2. Let the Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.



3. Re-notify for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on
30th May, 2022

MARCH 21, 2022/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any