



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 481/2021 & I.A. No. 13193/2021 (u/O XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

MRS PARMINDER REKHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suresh Prasad, Mr. Mithilesh
Kumar Jaiswal & Mr. Suraj Kumar
Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

MR AMANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Puneet Jindal, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Amanjit Singh Ahluwalia,
Adv. for D-1.

Right of D-2 to file WS was closed
vide order dated 26.08.2022.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.02.2023

%

1. As per office noting, Joint Document Schedule not filed.
2. Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that they have been recently engaged in the present matter 2 or 3 days before and seeks some more opportunity for co-ordination in preparation of Joint Document Schedule.
3. At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will share the Joint Document Schedule with newly engaged counsel within 03 days from today. Let the same be done accordingly.



4. Let Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed within two weeks from today. This shall be the last opportunity.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **10th April, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 10, 2023/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any