



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 481/2021 & I.A. No. 13193/2021 (u/O XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

MRS PARMINDER REKHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suresh Prasad, Mr. Mithilesh
Kumar Jaiswal & Mr. Bhuvnesh
Mittal, Advs. (through VC).

versus

MR AMANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Advocate for D-1 (appearance not
given).

Right of D-2 to file WS was closed
vide order dated 26.08.2022.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.04.2023

%

1. As per office noting, Joint Document Schedule not filed.
2. Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1 filed vide diary no.992939 dated 30.05.2022 has yet not come on record. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some more time for removing the objections.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the defendant no.1 has not taken any steps for removal of objections with respect to his written statement.
4. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to defendant no.1 for removal of objections with respect to his written statement within four weeks subject to cost of



Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Cost not paid, same be paid on or before next date of hearing.

5. The plaintiff may file replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents as per law.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **01st August, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2023/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)