



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 481/2021 and I.A. 13193/2021**

MRS PARMINDER REKHI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MR AMANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sahil Vij and Ms. Neekita,
Advocate for D1 with defendant no.1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff when the matter is called out.
2. Perusal of the order sheets dated 10.09.2025, 06.01.2026, 19.02.2026 and 13.04.2026 shows that there has been no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. In view of the above, suit along with pending application, is dismissed in default.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/jg